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The Stubbed Housing Wallmount (SHW) Series allows for flexible deployment and 
simplified future expansion utilizing plug and play configurations, including a 
combination of fusing splicing and preterminated cable assemblies.

 
 
KEY PRODUCT BENEFITS

	X Plug and play

	X Suitable for loose tube, tight buffer and ribbon cable

	X Available with Factory terminated cable stub

 
 
INDUSTRY STANDARDS

	X Meets GR-771 requirements

	X NEMA-2 Compliance
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SHW Series

SPECIFICATIONS
Mini Plate 2 Plate 3 Plate 4 Plate

Typical Port Options 6/8/12 12/24 24/48 48/72/96

Rack Units (RU) 1 2 3 4

Dimensions (LxWxH) (in.) 6.3 x 5.5 x 1.6 13 x 9.5 x 3.5 13 x 11.5 x 3.5 20 x 16 x 6

Packaging Dim. (in.)* 20 x 20 x 6 20 x 20 x 15 20 x 20 x 15 20 x 20 x 20

Shipping Weight (lbs.)* 10 15 25 40

* Estimated shipping size and weight based on 100 ft of non-armored indoor distribution 900um tight buffer cable.

     CUSTOM MODEL NUMBER MATRIX

SHW X -X X X X X X -XX XX XXX X -X
Encloure
Style Fiber Mode # of 

Fibers Cable Type Fiber 
Type Rating Jacket 

Color
Enclosure 
End Loose End Length UOM Options

1 = 1 Plate Mini
2 = 2 Plate
3 = 3 Plate
4 = 4 Plate

R = Singlemode
K = MM62.5 OM1
C = MM50 OM2
S = MM50 OM3

6 = 6
B = 12
F = 24
J = 48
L = 72
N = 96

C = SST Flat Drop (1-12F)
D = Indoor Distr.
I = Indoor/Outdoor
L = Loose Tube OSP
R = Ribbon

5 = 250um
9 = 900um (<=24)
U = 900um (>24)
B = Ribbon

R = Riser
P = Plenum
N = None OSP

2 = Orange
8 = Black
9 = Yellow
A = Aqua

FC = FC
FA = FC APC
LC = LC
SC = SC
SA = SC APC
ST = ST

FC = FC
FA = FC APC
LC = LC
SC = SC
SA = SC APC
ST = ST
NA = Pigtail

3 Digit 
e.g. 001

F = Feet
M = Meters

T = 12 Fiber 
Splice Tray
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